PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5508625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505247105

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELI SCHWARTZ	12/16/2018
ALOK SRIVASTAVA	12/14/2018
MICHAEL ANDREW FOYNES	12/15/2018
ELI BEN-DAVID	12/17/2018
MERAV DAVIDSON	12/16/2018
ALEXANDER VAKALUK	12/16/2018
NIR LEVY	12/16/2018
AMI LUTTWAK	12/17/2018
IRIT SHALOM KANTOR	12/16/2018
ELI ARBEL	12/16/2018
EYAL LIVNE	12/15/2018
AVNER SHAHAR-KASHTAN	12/16/2018
RONA MAYK	12/15/2018
ARIEL BEN-HORESH	12/17/2018
MOAID HATHOT	12/16/2018
ALEXANDER PSHUL	12/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	C/O MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16224486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent PATENT

REEL: 049095 FRAME: 0769 505461822

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: docketing@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER / MICROSOFT
Address Line 1: 60 E SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.3472.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENS C. JENKINS, REG. NO. 44803
SIGNATURE:	/Jens C. Jenkins/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2019

Total Attachments: 27

source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page1.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page2.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page3.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page4.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page5.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page6.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page7.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page8.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page9.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page10.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page11.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page12.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page13.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page14.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page15.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page16.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page17.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page18.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page19.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page20.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page21.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page22.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page23.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page24.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page25.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page26.tif source=13768-3472-2-Assignment#page27.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049095 FRAME: 0770

I <u>Eli Schwartz</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DYNAMIC INCIDENT CONSOLE INTERFACES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on
	December 18, 2018 and given Application No. 16/224486 by the
	following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
£\$	n,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	}	

	12/16/18
Inventor's Signature	Date
Eli Schwartz	Fire Sa
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Alok Srivastava</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DYNAMIC INCIDENT CONSOLE INTERFACES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on
	December 18, 2018 and given Application No. 16/224486 by the
	following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
П	was filed on and was given Application

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

No ______ by the following Office

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	<u> </u>	

Inventor's Signature Alok Srivastava	12/14/18 Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Michael Andrew Foynes</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DYNAMIC INCIDENT CONSOLE INTERFACES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	requ	ests
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representa	tive, Mici	rosoft [*]	Techno	ology	Licens	sing
	LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way, Redi	mond, W	ashingt	on 980)52 (A	SSIGN	IEE'S
	LEGA	L R	EPRESEN	TATIVES), to	insert h	nere in	paren	these	s (filed	d or
	<u>Dece</u>	mbe	<u>r 18, 20</u>	<u>)18</u> and give	en Applio	ation N	Vo. <u>16</u>	/2244	86 by	the
	follo	wing	Office	<u>US – United</u>	States P	atent a	and Tr	<u>adem</u> a	ark Of	fice
	this	APPI	LICATION	N's Applicati	on No.,	filing d	late, a	nd Of	fice, v	vher
	knov	vn;								
	was	filed	on		and was	given A	pplica	tion		
	No _		*****************	by the f	ollowing	Office				
					.,					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		****	***************************************

restated to the second			

	i i
	1

Inventor's lignar re	015 8 Date
Michael Andrew Foynes	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

1	Eli	<u>Ben-Davi</u>	<u>d</u> ("ASSI	IGNOR")	am t	he original	inventor	or a	an orig	inal	joint
inventor	of	subject	matter	("INVEN	ITION") disclosed	and/or	claim	ed in	a p	atent
applicati	on	entitled	"DYNAM	IIC INC	<u>IDENT</u>	CONSOLE	INTERFA	<u>CES</u> "	("APPLI	CAT	ION"),
which:											

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	author	izes, an	d rec	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	l representat	ive, Micr	osoft T	echnolog	y Lice	nsing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ashingto	n 98052	(ASSI	SNEE'S
	LEG/	AL R	EPRESEN	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in p	oarenthe:	ses (fi	led on
	<u>Dece</u>	<u>embe</u>	<u>er 18, 20</u>	<u>018</u> and give	n Applic	ation No	o. <u>16/22</u>	<u>4486</u>	by the
	follo	wing	g Office	<u>US - United</u>	States P	<u>atent ar</u>	<u>nd Trade</u>	<u>mark</u>	Office)
	this	APP	LICATIO	N's Applicati	on No., i	filing da	ite, and	Office,	when
	knov	vn;							

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
66	n,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office

	17/12/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Eli Ben-David	אלי בן-דוד
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes	, and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Techi	nology	Licensing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	shington 9	8052 (A	ASSIGNEE'S
	LEG/	AL R	EPRESEN ⁻	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in pare	nthese	s (filed on
	<u>Dece</u>	<u>embe</u>	er 18, 20	118 and give	n Applic	ation No. <u>1</u>	6/2244	<u>186</u> by the
	follo	wing	GOFFICE !	<u>US – United</u>	States P	atent and 1	<u>radem</u>	ark Office)
	this	APP	LICATION	l's Applicati	on No., 1	filing date,	and Of	fice, when
	knov	vn;						

was filed on	and was given Application
No b	the following Office
66	n,
	s

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	***************************************

$A \sim \dot{a}$	12-16-18
Inventor's Signature	Date
Merav Davidson	115213 22.4
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
?	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 13768.3472.2 (MS# 405520-US-NP)

I <u>Alexander Vakaluk</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DYNAMIC INCIDENT CONSOLE INTERFACES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed or
	December 18, 2018 and given Application No. 16/224486 by the
	following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
46	n,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	5	
	i.	
		<u>.</u>

A	16.12.2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Alexander Vakaluk	02510 71571
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Nir Levy</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DYNAMIC INCIDENT CONSOLE INTERFACES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and request	ts,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensin	19,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE	Ξ'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed o	or
	December 18, 2018 and given Application No. <u>16/224486</u> by t	he
	following Office <u>US – United States Patent and Trademark Offic</u>	<u>:e</u>)
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, wh	er
	known;	
	was filed on and was given Application	
	No by the following Office	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office	

		,
	Filing Date	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 13768.3472.2 (MS# 405520-US-NP)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

evy	^ }
	n Native Language
ted Name in English Printed Name i (if other than E	_

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 13768.3472.2 (MS# 405520-US-NP)

	l <u>Am</u>	<u>ii Luttwa</u>	<u>ak</u> ("ASSIGN	VOR") a	m the or	iginal inv	entor or	an o	riginal jo	int inventor
of	subject	matter	("INVENTI	ON") d	lisclosed	and/or	claimed	in a	a patent	application
en	titled "D`	YNAMIC	INCIDENT	CONSC	LE INTER	RFACES" ("APPLICA	OIT	۷"), which	1:

XI.	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on
	December 18, 2018 and given Application No. 16/224486 by the
	following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
"	n,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Da	ate	Office	

	12/A /B
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ami Luttwak	DICHO TAN
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Irit Shalom Kantor</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DYNAMIC INCIDENT CONSOLE INTERFACES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on
	December 18, 2018 and given Application No. 16/224486 by the
	following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>)
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;

was filed on	and was given Application
No by the	following Office
56	89 ₄

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

	20		

Ir. I Garage	12/11/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Irit Shalom Kantor	~ (s); ~ (b) ~ ~ 7
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.:13768.3472.2 (MS# 405520-US-NP)

I <u>Eli Arbel</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DYNAMIC INCIDENT CONSOLE INTERFACES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on
	December 18, 2018 and given Application No. 16/224486 by the
	following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office)
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
ii .	».

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ally	12/16/18
Inventor's Signature	Date
/ Eli Arbel	אלי ארבל
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 13768.3472.2 (MS# 405520-US-NP)

I <u>Eyal Livne</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DYNAMIC INCIDENT CONSOLE INTERFACES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, and	requ	ests
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Mici	rosoft Ted	hnology	Licen	sing
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redi	nond, Wa	ashington	98052 (ASSIGN	VEE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN [®]	TATIVES), to	insert ł	nere in pa	renthese	es (file	d or
	Dece	<u>embe</u>	er 18, 20	<u>)18</u> and give	en Applic	ation No.	16/224	486 by	/ the
	follo	wing	Office	<u>US – United</u>	States P	atent and	<u> Traden</u>	nark Of	ffice
	this	APP	LICATION	l's Applicati	on No.,	filing date	e, and O	ffice, v	wher
	knov	wn;							
	was	filed	on		and was	given App	lication		
	No_			by the f	ollowing	Office			
	68			•	n.				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office
	Filing Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.:13768.3472.2 (MS# 405520-US-NP)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

100	Dec 15, 2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Eyal Livne	איל לבנה
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Avner Shahar-Kashtan</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DYNAMIC INCIDENT CONSOLE INTERFACES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
Normal .	
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on
	December 18, 2018 and given Application No. 16/224486 by the
	following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
u	n,
***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

}			
		31	

,	
Ø	12/16/2018
Inventor's Signature	Daté
Avner Shahar-Kashtan	for me wak
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in ∕Nati√e Language (If other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 13768.3472.2 (MS# 405520-US-NP)

	l <u>Ro</u> ı	<u>na Mayk</u>	("ASSIGNOR")	am the ori	ginal inv	entor or	an e	orig	ginal jo	int inventor
of	subject	matter	("INVENTION")	disclosed	and/or	claimed	in	a	patent	application
ent	itled " <u>D\</u>	NAMIC	INCIDENT CON	SOLE INTER	RFACES" (("APPLICA	ATIO	N")	, which	ı:

∇	will be filed ACCICNOD basely subscience and assured
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on
	December 18, 2018 and given Application No. 16/224486 by the
	following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office)
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
П	was filed on and was about Apulliantian

 was filed on		and	was	given	Application
No	by the	follo	wing	Offic	e
u			",		
Management	**************		- 1		

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

- RII	15 Dez 2/19			
Inventor's Signature	Date			
Rona Mayk	רולה ליה			
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)			
	(if other than English)			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.:13768.3472.2 (MS# 405520-US-NP)

I <u>Ariel Ben-Horesh</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DYNAMIC INCIDENT CONSOLE INTERFACES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
· KZ	
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed or
	December 18, 2018 and given Application No. 16/224486 by the
	following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
66	n,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

	***************************************	***************************************
		~~~~~~
		***************************************
	The second secon	